REHEARSAL
PLANNING... ...

Fondation
EME

08/01/2026

15/01/2026

22/01/2026

29/01/2026

05/02/2026

12/02/2026

19/02/2026

26/02/2026

27/02/2026

28/02/2026

28/02/2026

28/02/2026

01/03/2026

01/03/2026

05/03/2026

12/03/2026

19/03/2026

20/03/2026

Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday

Saturday

Saturday

Saturday
Sunday
Sunday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday

Friday

19h00 - 21h00

18h30 - 20h30

18h30 - 20h30

18h30 - 20h30

18h30 - 20h30

18h30 - 20h30

18h30 - 20h30

18h30 - 20h30

16h00 - 21h00

18h00 -20h00

14h00 - 17h00

10h00 -13h00

14h00 -17h00

10h00 -13h00

18h30 - 20h30

18h30 - 20h30

18h30 - 20h30

16h00 - 21h00

Rotondes

Waldorfschoul

Waldorfschoul

Waldorfschoul

Waldorfschoul

Waldorfschoul

Waldorfschoul

Waldorfschoul

tbc

tbc

tbc

tbc

tbc

tbc

Waldorfschoul

Waldorfschoul

Waldorfschoul

tbc

Participants rehearsal
Participants rehearsal
Participants rehearsal
Participants rehearsal
Participants rehearsal
Participants rehearsal
Participants rehearsal
Participants rehearsal
Participants only

Romeo's (+ Romeo Pueri)

Tutti (participants) & 'big'
pueri

Only Small Pueri & Kids
Romeo's (+ Romeo Pueri)
Participants & big pueri
Participants rehearsal
Participants rehearsal
Participants rehearsal

Participants only

It is important to note that these dates are not set in stone and may be
subject to change. Any changes will be announced in advance.




REHEARSAL
PLANNING... ...

21/03/2026

21/03/2026

21/03/2026

22/03/2026

22/03/2026

26/03/2026

02/04/2026

07/04/2026

07/04/2026

07/04/2026

08/04/2026

08/04/2026

09/04/2026

09/04/2026

10/04/2026

Saturday

Saturday

Saturday

Sunday

Sunday

Thursday

Thursday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Wednesda
y

Wednesda
y

Thursday

Thursday

Friday

18h00 - 20h00

14h00 - 17h00

10h00 - 13h00

14h00 - 17h00

10h00 - 13h00

18h30 - 20h30

18h30 - 20h30

19h00 - 21h00

15h00-18h00

10h00-13h00

14h00-17h00

10h00-13h00

14h00-17h00

10h00-13h00

14h00-17h00

tbc

tbc

tbc

tbc

tbc

Waldorfschoul

Waldorfschoul

Grand Auditorium

Grand Auditorium

Grand Auditorium

Grand Auditorium

Grand Auditorium

Grand Auditorium

Grand Auditorium

Grand Auditorium

Fondation
EME

Romeo's (+ Romeo Pueri)

Tutti (participants) & 'big'
pueri

Only Small Pueri & Kids
Romeo's (+ Romeo Pueri)

Participants & big pueri

Participants rehearsal

Participants rehearsal

Soloists & Participants
Soloists & Participants
Soloists & Participants
Soloists & Participants
Soloists & Participants
Soloists & Participants

Soloists & Participants

TUTTI

It is important to note that these dates are not set in stone and may be
subject to change. Any changes will be announced in advance.




REHEARSAL
PLANNING... ...

Grand Auditorium

Fondation
EME

10/04/2026 Friday 10h00-13h00 TUTTI
(Phila)
11/04/2026 Saturday 14h00-17h00 Grand Auditorium TUTTI
11/04/2026 Saturday ~ 10h00-13h00 Grand Auditorium TUTTI
(Phila)
13/04/2026 Monday 18h00 -21h00 ED Tutti
14/04/2026 Tuesday 18h00 -21h00 ED Tutti
18/04/2026 Saturday 14h00 - 20h00 ?r:rl\d) Auditorium rehearsal with participants
Phila
20/04/2026 Monday 18h30-20h30 Grand Auditorium (Phil) musical rehear.sql and
rehearsal participants
20/04/2026 Monday 14h00-17h00 Grand Auditorium (Phil) ~ musical rehearsal
21/04/2026 Tuesday 18h30-21h30 Grand Auditorium (Phil) ~ B-O rehearsal
21/04/2026 Tuesday 14h00 - 17h00 Grand Auditorium (Phil) ~ B-O rehearsal
22/04/2026 Wednesday 17h00-20h00 Grand Auditorium (Phil) =~ General rehearsal
23/04/2026 Thursday 19h30 Showtime = Grand Auditorium (Phil) ~ Premiere
24/04/2026 Friday 10h0O0 Showtime = Grand Auditorium (Phil) ~ Show for schools

It is important to note that these dates are not set in stone and may be
subject to change. Any changes will be announced in advance.




Join pOpera — Co-Create an Opera for Everyone

No experience needed. All languages, all backgrounds, all voices
welcome.

Have you ever dreamed of being part of an opera — even if you’ve never
sung before? pOpera, a unique project by Fondation EME and Paulo
Lameiro, invites you to help create and perform an opera alongside
professional artists and people from all walks of life.

Over three years, pOpera is bringing together more than 100 people from
Luxembourg’s diverse communities — newcomers and locals, young and
old, professionals and first-timers — to share stories, learn from one
another, and create something extraordinary together.

The journey will culminate in a grand performance at the Philharmonie’s
Grand Auditorium on April 23, 2026.

Everyone Has a Place on Stage

You don’t need to be a trained musician to join. You just need curiosity
and the desire to connect through music.

Workshops are warm, inclusive, and multilingual — a space to meet
new people, sing, act, move, or help behind the scenes. Whether you
want to perform or contribute backstage, there’s a role for you.

As artistic director Paulo Lameiro says:
“We don’t create something for a community — we create something
with it. Everyone is at the same level, and everyone has a voice.”

Music That Builds Community

For Chloé Tournikian of Fondation EME, pOpera embodies the
foundation’s mission:

“Music has the power to break down barriers. It connects people who
don’t share the same language or culture. In pOpera, we see friendships
form, confidence grow, and communities come alive.”

Be Part of It

Workshops restart in October 2025, and new participants are warmly
welcome.

No auditions. No experience required. Just bring yourself, your story,
and your voice.

7' Join now for the next workshops starting in October 2025
? Performance: April 23, 2026 — Grand Auditorium, Philharmonie Luxembourg
* To participate: Contact Fondation EME and become part of pOpera — a project where
music, community, and shared humanity come together.



