

REHEARSAL PLANNING

2025 - 2026



08/01/2026	Thursday	19h00 - 21h00	Rotondes	Participants rehearsal
15/01/2026	Thursday	18h30 - 20h30	Waldorfschoul	Participants rehearsal
22/01/2026	Thursday	18h30 - 20h30	Waldorfschoul	Participants rehearsal
29/01/2026	Thursday	18h30 - 20h30	Waldorfschoul	Participants rehearsal
05/02/2026	Thursday	18h30 - 20h30	Waldorfschoul	Participants rehearsal
12/02/2026	Thursday	18h30 - 20h30	Waldorfschoul	Participants rehearsal
19/02/2026	Thursday	18h30 - 20h30	Waldorfschoul	Participants rehearsal
26/02/2026	Thursday	18h30 - 20h30	Waldorfschoul	Participants rehearsal
27/02/2026	Friday	16h00 - 21h00	tbc	Participants only
28/02/2026	Saturday	18h00 - 20h00	tbc	Romeo's (+ Romeo Pueri)
28/02/2026	Saturday	14h00 - 17h00	tbc	Tutti (participants) & 'big' pueri
28/02/2026	Saturday	10h00 - 13h00	tbc	Only Small Pueri & Kids
01/03/2026	Sunday	14h00 - 17h00	tbc	Romeo's (+ Romeo Pueri)
01/03/2026	Sunday	10h00 - 13h00	tbc	Participants & big pueri
05/03/2026	Thursday	18h30 - 20h30	Waldorfschoul	Participants rehearsal
12/03/2026	Thursday	18h30 - 20h30	Waldorfschoul	Participants rehearsal
19/03/2026	Thursday	18h30 - 20h30	Waldorfschoul	Participants rehearsal
20/03/2026	Friday	16h00 - 21h00	tbc	Participants only

It is important to note that these dates are not set in stone and may be subject to change. Any changes will be announced in advance.

REHEARSAL PLANNING

2025 - 2026



21/03/2026	Saturday	18h00 - 20h00	tbc	Romeo's (+ Romeo Pueri)
21/03/2026	Saturday	14h00 - 17h00	tbc	Tutti (participants) & 'big pueri
21/03/2026	Saturday	10h00 - 13h00	tbc	Only Small Pueri & Kids
22/03/2026	Sunday	14h00 - 17h00	tbc	Romeo's (+ Romeo Pueri)
22/03/2026	Sunday	10h00 - 13h00	tbc	Participants & big pueri
26/03/2026	Thursday	18h30 - 20h30	Waldorfschoul	Participants rehearsal
02/04/2026	Thursday	18h30 - 20h30	Waldorfschoul	Participants rehearsal
07/04/2026	Tuesday	19h00 - 21h00	Grand Auditorium	Soloists & Participants
07/04/2026	Tuesday	15h00-18h00	Grand Auditorium	Soloists & Participants
07/04/2026	Tuesday	10h00-13h00	Grand Auditorium	Soloists & Participants
08/04/2026	Wednesday	14h00-17h00	Grand Auditorium	Soloists & Participants
08/04/2026	Wednesday	10h00-13h00	Grand Auditorium	Soloists & Participants
09/04/2026	Thursday	14h00-17h00	Grand Auditorium	Soloists & Participants
09/04/2026	Thursday	10h00-13h00	Grand Auditorium	Soloists & Participants
10/04/2026	Friday	14h00-17h00	Grand Auditorium	TUTTI

It is important to note that these dates are not set in stone and may be subject to change. Any changes will be announced in advance.

REHEARSAL PLANNING



2025 - 2026

10/04/2026	Friday	10h00-13h00	Grand Auditorium (Phila)	TUTTI
11/04/2026	Saturday	14h00-17h00	Grand Auditorium	TUTTI
11/04/2026	Saturday	10h00-13h00	Grand Auditorium (Phila)	TUTTI
13/04/2026	Monday	18h00 - 21h00	ED	Tutti
14/04/2026	Tuesday	18h00 - 21h00	ED	Tutti
18/04/2026	Saturday	14h00 - 20h00	Grand Auditorium (Phila)	rehearsal with participants
20/04/2026	Monday	18h30-20h30	Grand Auditorium (Phil)	<i>musical rehearsal and rehearsal participants</i>
20/04/2026	Monday	14h00-17h00	Grand Auditorium (Phil)	musical rehearsal
21/04/2026	Tuesday	18h30-21h30	Grand Auditorium (Phil)	B-O rehearsal
21/04/2026	Tuesday	14h00 - 17h00	Grand Auditorium (Phil)	B-O rehearsal
22/04/2026	Wednesday	17h00-20h00	Grand Auditorium (Phil)	General rehearsal
23/04/2026	Thursday	19h30 Showtime	Grand Auditorium (Phil)	Premiere
24/04/2026	Friday	10h00 Showtime	Grand Auditorium (Phil)	Show for schools

It is important to note that these dates are not set in stone and may be subject to change. Any changes will be announced in advance.

Join pOpera — Co-Create an Opera for Everyone

No experience needed. All languages, all backgrounds, all voices welcome.

Have you ever dreamed of being part of an opera — even if you've never sung before? pOpera, a unique project by Fondation EME and Paulo Lameiro, invites you to help create and perform an opera alongside professional artists and people from all walks of life.

Over three years, pOpera is bringing together more than 100 people from Luxembourg's diverse communities — newcomers and locals, young and old, professionals and first-timers — to share stories, learn from one another, and create something extraordinary together.

The journey will culminate in a grand performance at the Philharmonie's Grand Auditorium on April 23, 2026.

Everyone Has a Place on Stage

You don't need to be a trained musician to join. You just need curiosity and the desire to connect through music.

Workshops are warm, inclusive, and multilingual — a space to meet new people, sing, act, move, or help behind the scenes. Whether you want to perform or contribute backstage, there's a role for you.

As artistic director Paulo Lameiro says:

“We don't create something for a community — we create something with it. Everyone is at the same level, and everyone has a voice.”

Music That Builds Community

For Chloé Tournikian of Fondation EME, pOpera embodies the foundation's mission:

“Music has the power to break down barriers. It connects people who don't share the same language or culture. In pOpera, we see friendships form, confidence grow, and communities come alive.”

Be Part of It

Workshops restart in October 2025, and new participants are warmly welcome.

No auditions. No experience required. Just bring yourself, your story, and your voice.

17

Join now for the next workshops starting in October 2025

Performance: April 23, 2026 — Grand Auditorium, Philharmonie Luxembourg

To participate: Contact Fondation EME and become part of pOpera — a project where music, community, and shared humanity come together.